

Main Office
184 U.S. 41 East,
Negaunee, MI 49866
www.mqthealth.org



PRESS RELEASE

TO: Marquette County Media

FROM: Marquette County Health Department

CONTACT: Patrick L. Jacuzzi, Director of Environmental Health, 906-475-9977

DATE: September 4, 2020

SUBJECT: **Potential Coronavirus Exposure at The Wooden Nickel - Marquette**

Through contact tracing efforts, the Marquette County Health Department (MCHD) has become aware of a potential public exposure to a COVID-19 positive individual at the Wooden Nickel located at 1751 Presque Isle Avenue in Marquette.

Anyone who was present at The Wooden Nickel on August 25th or 26th from 5 pm to close should self-monitor for symptoms of COVID-19. If you become symptomatic, contact your medical provider.

Local COVID-19 testing information can be found at www.mqthealth.org.

Due to increased rates of COVID-19 within Marquette County, MCHD continues to recommend adhering to all social distancing and hygienic practices needed to prevent the spread of COVID-19. Preventive measures include wearing a mask, maintaining 6 feet of distance between individuals whether inside or outside of a building, avoiding physical contact with others, frequent hand washing and avoiding sharing of personal items such as cell phones and water bottles.

###